Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coade, Inc.		03/26/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engineering Physics Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	12777 Jones Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 480	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619452	CADWORX
Registration Number:	2408917	CAESAR II
Registration Number:	2477589	COADE
Registration Number:	2428384	CODECALC
Registration Number:	2408916	PVELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)326-2061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-2295

Email: mbradley@omm.com Correspondent Name: Melanie Bradley Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0723

900072630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411696-150	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Bradley	
Signature:	/mbradley/	
Date:	03/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this <u>t</u> th day of March 2007 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Engineering Physics Software, Inc. d/b/a COADE, Inc. ("<u>COADE</u>"), and Engineering Physics Software, Inc. ("<u>Engineering Physics</u>").

Whereas, "COADE, Inc." is listed as the registered owner of the trademarks appearing in the attached Schedule A.

Whereas, the name "COADE, Inc." is a fictitious business name under which Engineering Physics transacts business.

Whereas, Engineering Physics wishes to assume ownership of the trademark registrations listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> in its own name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, COADE hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and transfers to Engineering Physics all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of any business connected to and symbolized by such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

COADE, INC.,

Title: PRESIDENT

ENGINEERING PHYSICS SOFTWARE, INC.,

Title /RESI

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CADWORX	2,619,452	09/17/2002
CAESAR II	2,408,917	11/28/2000
COADE	2,477,589	08/14/2001
CODECALC	2,428,384	02/13/2001
PVELITE	2,408,916	11/28/2000

NY1:1686026.2

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0726